Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 22 December 2021

Organisation Name

Atawhai Playcentre

Canterbury Asthma Society Incorporated

Canterbury Cricket Association Incorporated

Canterbury Cricket Trust

Canterbury Softball Association Incorporated

Ccs Disability Action Canterbury West Coast Incorporated

Chamber Music New Zealand Trust Board

Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Association Incorporated

Divine River NZ Trust

Friends of Saint Paul's Catholic School

Graeme Dingle Foundation Waikato

Grief Support and Education Charitable Trust

Matatoki School Board of Trustees

Mercury Bay Netball Incorporated

Moanataiari School

Motueka and Districts Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated
New Life Charitable Trust

New Zealand Rugby Foundation Incorporated

North Harbour Rugby Referees Association Incorporated
Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust
Standardbred Stable to Stirrup Charitable Trust

Stratford Trotting Club Incorporated

The Carterton School Board of Trustees

The Duke of Edinburgh's Hillary Award

The Manukura Board of Trustees

Touch Canterbury Incorporated

True Colours Children's Health Trust

Waikato Family Centre Trust

Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated

Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated

Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated

Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated

West Coast Rangers Football and Sports Club Incorporated

Whitianga Community Services Trust

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Arts And Culture
Sport
Community
Research And Education
Community
Health/Welfare
Research And Education
Sport
Research And Education
Community
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Environment And Animals
Sport
Research And Education
Community
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare

Total Amount:

Requested Amount
$8,000.00
$6,000.00
$8,000.00

$30,000.00
$9,000.00
$780.00
$4,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,772.00
$17,464.60
$4,500.00
$11,400.00
$25,000.00
$2,047.00
$29,182.00
$19,238.74
$12,487.38
$8,550.00
$38,070.00
$5,762.40
$7,150.00
$4,000.00
$4,500.00
$25,000.00
$5,482.00
$75,000.00
$10,043.00
$15,000.00
$9,750.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$60,000.00
$2,810.00

$533,989.12

Reason
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR9

DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR12

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR2, DR5
DR1, DR5

DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR5
DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR12

DR1
DR1, DR12

DR1
DR1, DR12

DR1, DR9, DR5
DR5

DR1

DR1, DR12, DR5

DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR9

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1
DR1, DR9

DR1

Reasons for partial or declined funding

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
[DR3] Itis the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant

[DR6] Your application was patrtially or fully retrospective

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




