

## Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 22 December 2021

Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Reason
Atawhai Playcentre	Community	\$8,000.00	DR1, DR12
Canterbury Asthma Society Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$6,000.00	DR1, DR9
Canterbury Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	DR1, DR9
Canterbury Cricket Trust	Sport	\$30,000.00	DR1
Canterbury Softball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$9,000.00	DR1, DR12
Ccs Disability Action Canterbury West Coast Incorporated	Community	\$780.00	DR1, DR12
Chamber Music New Zealand Trust Board	Arts And Culture	\$4,000.00	DR1
Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Association Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	DR1
Divine River NZ Trust	Community	\$10,772.00	DR1, DR2, DR5
Friends of Saint Paul's Catholic School	Research And Education	\$17,464.60	DR1, DR5
Graeme Dingle Foundation Waikato	Community	\$4,500.00	DR1
Grief Support and Education Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$11,400.00	DR1, DR12
Matatoki School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$25,000.00	DR1, DR5
Mercury Bay Netball Incorporated	Sport	\$2,047.00	DR1, DR5
Moanataiari School	Research And Education	\$29,182.00	DR1
Motueka and Districts Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated	Community	\$19,238.74	DR1
New Life Charitable Trust	Community	\$12,487.38	DR1, DR12
New Zealand Rugby Foundation Incorporated	Sport	\$8,550.00	DR1, DR12
North Harbour Rugby Referees Association Incorporated	Sport	\$38,070.00	DR1
Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,762.40	DR1, DR12
Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust	Research And Education	\$7,150.00	DR1
Standardbred Stable to Stirrup Charitable Trust	<b>Environment And Animals</b>	\$4,000.00	DR1, DR12
Stratford Trotting Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,500.00	DR1, DR9, DR5
The Carterton School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$25,000.00	DR5
The Duke of Edinburgh's Hillary Award	Community	\$5,482.00	DR1
The Manukura Board of Trustees	Community	\$75,000.00	DR1, DR12, DR5
Touch Canterbury Incorporated	Sport	\$10,043.00	DR1
True Colours Children's Health Trust	Health/Welfare	\$15,000.00	DR1, DR9
Waikato Family Centre Trust	Health/Welfare	\$9,750.00	DR1, DR9
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1
West Coast Rangers Football and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$60,000.00	DR1, DR9
Whitianga Community Services Trust	Health/Welfare	\$2,810.00	DR1
	Total Amount:	\$533,989.12	

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded [DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund [DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority [DR4] No gaming machines in your area [DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided [DR5] Your application was Not Compliant [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority